HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGYAND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 19, 2008 Hearing Room F
1:00 PM Tape 11

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Bill Garrard
Rep. Tobias Read
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SJM 14 - Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 11A
003 Chair Dingfelder opens the meeting at 1:20 p.m.
SJM 14 — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
009 Chair Dingfelder
016 Mark Jockers, Clean Water Services and Tualatin Basin Water
Supply Partners (EXHIBITS A, B, C, D)
088 Chair Dingfelder
089 Tom Heidgerken, Tualatin Valley Water District (EXHIBIT E)
128 Chair Dingfelder
130 Vice-Chair Burley
132 Mr. Jockers
142 Vice-Chair Burley
143 Mr. Jockers
145 Vice-Chair Burley
148 Mr. Jockers
161 Vice-Chair Burley
164 Mr. Jockers
165 Vice-Chair Burley
166 Mr. Jockers
11A 177 Chair Dingfelder
183 Mr. Jockers
192 Chair Dingfelder
201 Mr. Jockers
215 Chair Dingfelder
218 Mr. Jockers

241 Chair Dingfelder



SJM 14 - WORK SESSION

246
252

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

259

260
282
284
287
293
294
298
308
308

mYaw>

Mr. Jockers
Chair Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. Read moves SJM 14 be sent to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Smith

Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Jockers

Chair Dingfelder

Vice-Chair Burley

Mr. Jockers

Chair Dingfelder

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Dingfelder adjourns the meeting at 1:43 p.m.

SJM 14, written testimony, Mark Jockers, 3 pp

SJM 14, Tualatin Basin Water Supply flyer, Mark Jockers, 1 pp

SJM 14, letter of support from Tom Brian, Mark Jockers, 1 pp

SJM 14, letter of support from Tom Wolf, Mark Jockers, 1 pp

SJM 14, letter of support from Gregory DiLoreto, Todd Heidgerken, 1 pp



