HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGYAND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 19, 2008 1:00 PM Hearing Room F Tape 11

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice Chair
	Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Bill Garrard
	Rep. Tobias Read
	Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SJM 14 - Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 11A		
	003	Chair Dingfelder opens the meeting at 1:20 p.m.
<u>SJM 14 – PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	006	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	009	Chair Dingfelder
	016	Mark Jockers, Clean Water Services and Tualatin Basin Water Supply Partners (EXHIBITS A, B, C, D)
	088	Chair Dingfelder
	089	Tom Heidgerken, Tualatin Valley Water District (EXHIBIT E)
	128	Chair Dingfelder
	130	Vice-Chair Burley
	132	Mr. Jockers
	142	Vice-Chair Burley
	143	Mr. Jockers
	145	Vice-Chair Burley
	148	Mr. Jockers
	161	Vice-Chair Burley
	164	Mr. Jockers
	165	Vice-Chair Burley
	166	Mr. Jockers
11A	177	Chair Dingfelder
	183	Mr. Jockers
	192	Chair Dingfelder
	201	Mr. Jockers
	215	Chair Dingfelder
	218	Mr. Jockers
	241	Chair Dingfelder

246	Mr. Jockers
252	Chair Dingfelder
<u>SJM 14 – WORK SESSION</u>	
259	MOTION: Rep. Read moves SJM 14 be sent to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
260	Chair Dingfelder
282	Rep. Smith
284	Chair Dingfelder
287	Mr. Jockers
293	Chair Dingfelder
294	Vice-Chair Burley
298	Mr. Jockers
308	Chair Dingfelder
308	VOTE: 7-0-0
	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED. REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Dingfelder adjourns the meeting at 1:43 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SJM 14, written testimony, Mark Jockers, 3 pp
- B. SJM 14, Tualatin Basin Water Supply flyer, Mark Jockers, 1 pp
- C. SJM 14, letter of support from Tom Brian, Mark Jockers, 1 pp
- D. SJM 14, letter of support from Tom Wolf, Mark Jockers, 1 pp
- E. SJM 14, letter of support from Gregory DiLoreto, Todd Heidgerken, 1 pp